Accessibility Statement

Owlsmoor Primary School is committed to making its website, accessible, in accordance with the Public Sector Bodies (Websites and Mobile Applications) (No. 2) Accessibility Regulations 2018.

This accessibility statement applies to owlsmoorprimary.com.

Compliance status

This website is fully compliant with the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) version 2.2 AA standard.

Preparation of this accessibility statement

This statement was prepared on 23.07.24

Owlsmoor Primary School requested that Juniper carry out an accessibility audit on owlsmoorprimary.com on 23rd July 2024.

Juniper carried out an accessibility audit against the WCAG 2.2 AA standard on Owlsmoorprimary.com during August and September 2024.

As the hosting company for Owlsmoorprimary.com they made the technical changes necessary for accessibility compliance whilst creating a report stating the changes required by the school to achieve full compliance.

The changes mentioned in the report were made by the school during October 2024.

A further self-assessment audit of owlsmoorprimary.com was carried out after all the required changes had been made, we now consider it to be fully compliant.

The statement was last reviewed on 25.10.24.

Feedback and contact information

Owlsmoor Primary School continue to monitor our website accessibility, however if you notice a compliance failure, you would like more information

or there's something on our website that concerns you, then please contact our **IT manager** at Owlsmoor Primary School:

Telephone - 01344 776642

 ${\sf Email-secretary@owlsmoorprimary.com}$

Alternatively use the **Enquiries form** on our website

Enforcement procedure

The Equality and Human Rights Commission (EHRC) is responsible for enforcing the Public Sector Bodies (Websites and Mobile Applications) (No. 2) Accessibility Regulations 2018 (the 'accessibility regulations'). If you're not happy with how we respond to your complaint, contact the Equality Advisory and Support Service (EASS). Here's their web address: https://www.equalityadvisoryservice.com